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ARCUIT COURT OF DALLAS COUNTY, MISS0
INTHE CIRE ASSOCIATE DIVISION

State of Missouri
Plaintify,

L

v Y CaseNo. 09HS-CR_______ ..

JONATHAN EDWARD PARMALEE )} OCN:

616 West Mill Street 3 Charge Code: 'illgg';l;i.lll] - E‘t l2
Buffala. MO 65622 ) .
Defcndant. )

i J f Dalias, State of
Barbara 1. Viets. Assisiant Prosecuting Angracy of the County o .
Missouri, upan information and helief, charges the defendant. Jonathap Edward Permalee:

Count _

i violation of Section 566,630, RSMo, comimitied the fulany of forcible rape, punisheble
upon convietion under 566.030.2. KSMo, by life imprisowment or 2 1&Mm of years not less than
five years and not greater than thirty years. in thet un of about h:mm'Fehrua:y and May 2008,
in the County of Dailas. State of Missourl. the Jetendant had sexual intercourse with
QR wilhout the consent of (NN by the use of forcible compulsion,

Count 2 ‘
in violation of Sccticy 366.034. RSMo, commitked the class C felony of statutory rape o
the second degree, punishabilc upon cotrviction wader 538.011 end 560.011, RSMao, in that on or
about betwemn March and August 2006, in the County ol Dallas. State of Missouri, the defendant

had sexial intorcoursc wiﬂ'l“, and at that tirpe SR Vo5 lc3s
than seventaen years old and the defendant was twenty-one years of age or older.

T'he fpcts that form the basiy for this information and belief are conteined in the attached

statemest of facts made & part hereof and submitied as a basis upon which this Court may find
the exlstence of probublc caose,

by Lo Wherefore. the Prosecuting Attorney prays thal an arrest warrant by issued as provided

Boarbara j,t Vieis \A(ZE——

Assistant Proseentingd Attorney

bond $75, 000.5‘9/‘
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STATE OF MISSOUR]
CovuNTyY OF DALLAS

Dite: October B, 2008

I, knowing thet false statementy on this form are punishable by law,
state that the facts comtained herein are true.

IMvepmhbhcmhbeﬁm?ﬂmﬂubduwﬁswduﬁmd!hﬂmmiﬁdtheuﬁﬁmuﬁ]l:rf

SEILIY QU220

Stxttory R - a0 LicgT

Name:  Jomstuan Rdward Peemales
D.0OB.  1]1-10-1583
S8.N. b
Addregs: 516 West Ml Street
" Buffalo, Missouri $5622

2. The facts supporting this belief are an followa:

1. Jnnﬂhm?mlwnumitﬁdﬂnwhmnfﬁmi‘hhmpeb}'ﬁn‘cﬁhmhimemtﬁnahﬂwm
Fobruary snd May 2008, Pmﬂuum:_nlﬁym-nldfmlln.mlehck:mﬂ
hed vaginal incercourse with her et his rexidence in Buffalo, MO. R tok Pammalee oo and &
stop, hut he did not stop. He bold ber hands sbave her head, nn the floor, and penetrated ber vagina
with his penis. SV told her mother about the incident after Parmaloe coptirued contact with her
and her family. WS farther disclosed the events srounding the erime during 2o interview at
the Children's Advocacy Center in Springfield, Missoucd, on October 7, 2008. 1 witnessed the
interview from u scparate roOm.
2. Pmﬂmmﬁﬁnmufsmm?mhmmmbyhﬁngmmﬂmwiﬂ:
who was 16 years old at the time The orimos occutred, one time, between
March sndd Avgust 2006 st Parmalec's residence in Buffalo, MO. Pamalee, who was 22 yeers old at
the time, bad consenual vaginal intorcourse with Sk, @ik reveaied the crime during
sn interview st Troop D Headguartess.
3 Bﬂthn-immcm-r_udnhismﬂmhcﬂd:tﬁlﬁWutMillSm&,Buﬂ'nh.hﬁminDlllu
County.

3. MispEMEANORE ONLY: If appropriate, check the applicable box and complete the following for
the issusnce of 8 warrent.

T7 Ibelicve that the defendant will not sppear in court in response to & criminal summons because:

EI believe that the defendant poses & danger to  the commusiity of to any other person
ause
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